Wed. February 14

Thurs. February 15

Tues. February 20
Wed. February 21

Thurs. February 22

Tues. February 27

Wed. February 28

Thurs. February 29

Fri. March 1

9-10 AM, 12-1 PM & 7-9 PM

Tues. March 5
Wed. March 6

Thurs. March 7

As Lent is the time for greater love, listen to Jesus' thirst...'Repent and believe' Jesus tells us.

What are we to repent?

Our indifference, our hardness of heart. What are we to

believe? Jesus thirsts even now, in your heart and in the poor -- He knows your weakness.

He wants only your love, wants only the chance to love you." Blessed Teresa of Calcutta
Ash Wednesday
8:30 AM Mass & Distribution of Ashes: St. Patrick
6:30 PM Mass & Distribution of Ashes: St. Patrick
6:45 PM Mass & Distribution of Ashes: St. Stephen
5:00 PM Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions: St. Joseph
First Week of Lent
6:00 PM Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick
10:30 AM Stations of the Cross with 5th/6th Grade St. Patrick School
6:45 PM Stations of the Cross: St. Stephen
5:00 PM Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions: St. Patrick
Second Week of Lent
6-8:00 PM Individual Confessions: St. Joseph
6:30 PM Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick
10:30 AM Stations of the Cross with 3rd/4th Grade St. Patrick School
6:45 PM Stations of the Cross: St. Stephen
5:00 PM Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions:
St. Stephen
9AM-9 PM First Friday Eucharistic Adoration: St. Patrick

6:30 PM
6-8:00 PM
6:45 PM
5:00 PM

St. John: 211 North Third Street, Coggon
St. Patrick: 217 N. Garnavillo Street, Anamosa

Individual Confessions during Adoration: St. Patrick

Third Week of Lent

Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick

Individual Confessions: St. Patrick

Stations of the Cross: St. Stephen

Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions: St. John

PARISH ADDRESSES:

St. Joseph: 300 West Avenue, Prairieburg
St. Stephen: 4700 Valley Farm Road, Central City



Tues. March 12
Wed. March 13

Thurs. March 14
Fri. March 15

Tues. March 19
Wed. March 20
Thurs. March 21
Fri. March 22

Sat. March 23

Sun. March 24

Tues. March 26

Thurs.. March 28
Fri. March 29

Sat.. March 30

Sun. March 31

6:30 PM
6-8:00 PM
6:45 PM
5:00 PM
4-8:00 PM

6:30 PM
6-8:00 PM
5:00 PM
10:30 AM
4-7:00 PM

Fourth Week of Lent
Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick
Individual Confessions: St. Stephen
Stations of the Cross with KCs: St. Stephen
Eucharistic Adoration: St. Joseph
St. Joseph Drive Thru & Dine-in Fish Fry: St. Joseph

Fifth Week of Lent
Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick
Individual Confessions: St. Patrick
Eucharistic Adoration: St. Patrick

Stations of the Cross with 1st/2nd Grade St. Patrick School

St. Patrick Fish Fry at Lawrence Community Center

Sixth Week of Lent - Holy Week

4:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 AM
10:30 AM
6:30 PM

Palm Sunday Mass: St. Patrick
Palm Sunday Mass: St. Joseph
Palm Sunday Mass: St. Stephen
Palm Sunday Mass: St. Patrick
Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick

Triduum (Holy Thursday, Good Friday, Easter Vigil)

7:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:45 PM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

St. John: 211 North Third Street, Coggon
St. Patrick: 217 N. Garnavillo Street, Anamosa

Mass of the Lord’s Supper: St. John

Ecumenical Good Friday Services: St. Stephen
Good Friday of the Passion of the Lord: St. Joseph
Easter Vigil: St. Patrick

Easter Sunday

Mass: St. John
Mass: St. Stephen
Mass: St. Patrick
Mass: St. Joseph

PARISH ADDRESSES:

St. Joseph: 300 West Avenue, Prairieburg
St. Stephen: 4700 Valley Farm Road, Central City



