

As Lent is the time for greater love, listen to Jesus' thirst...'Repent and believe' Jesus tells us. What are we to repent? Our indifference, our hardness of heart. What are we to believe? Jesus thirsts even now, in your heart and in the poor -- He knows your weakness. He wants only your love, wants only the chance to love you."

Blessed Teresa of Calcutta

Ash Wednesday			
Wed. February 14	8:30 AM	Mass & Distribution of Ashes: St. Patrick	
	6:30 PM	Mass & Distribution of Ashes: St. Patrick	
	6:45 PM	Mass & Distribution of Ashes: St. Stephen	
Thurs. February 15	5:00 PM	Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions: St. Joseph	

First Week of Lent

Tues. February 20	6:00 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick
Wed. February 21	10:30 AM	Stations of the Cross with 5th/6th Grade St. Patrick School
	6:45 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Stephen
Thurs. February 22	5:00 PM	Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions: St. Patrick

Second Week of Lent				
Tues. February 27	6-8:00 PM	Individual Confessions: St. Joseph		
	6:30 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick		
Wed. February 28	10:30 AM	Stations of the Cross with 3rd/4th Grade St. Patrick School		
	6:45 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Stephen		
Thurs. February 29	5:00 PM	Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions:		
		St. Stephen		
Fri. March 1	9AM-9 PM	First Friday Eucharistic Adoration: St. Patrick		
9-10 AM, 12-1 PM & 7-9 PM		Individual Confessions during Adoration: St. Patrick		

Third Week of Lent

Tues. March 5	6:30 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick
Wed. March 6	6-8:00 PM	Individual Confessions: St. Patrick
	6:45 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Stephen
Thurs. March 7	5:00 PM	Eucharistic Adoration & Individual Confessions: St. John

PARISH ADDRESSES:

St. John: 211 North Third Street, Coggon St. Joseph: 300 West Avenue, Prairieburg

St. Patrick: 217 N. Garnavillo Street, Anamosa St. Stephen: 4700 Valley Farm Road, Central City

Fourth Week of Lent				
Tues. March 12	6:30 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick		
	6-8:00 PM	Individual Confessions: St. Stephen		
Wed. March 13	6:45 PM	Stations of the Cross with KCs: St. Stephen		
Thurs. March 14	5:00 PM	Eucharistic Adoration: St. Joseph		
Fri. March 15	4-8:00 PM	St. Joseph Drive Thru & Dine-in Fish Fry: St. Joseph		

Fifth Week of Lent

Tues. March 19	6:30 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick	
Wed. March 20	6-8:00 PM	Individual Confessions: St. Patrick	
Thurs. March 21	5:00 PM	Eucharistic Adoration: St. Patrick	
Fri. March 22	10:30 AM	Stations of the Cross with 1st/2nd Grade St. Patrick School	
	4-7:00 PM	St. Patrick Fish Fry at Lawrence Community Center	

Sixth	Week	of Lent	- Holy	Week
-------	------	---------	--------	------

Sixth week of Lent Holy week			
Sat. March 23	4:00 PM	Palm Sunday Mass: St. Patrick	
	6:30 PM	Palm Sunday Mass: St. Joseph	
Sun. March 24	8:00 AM	Palm Sunday Mass: St. Stephen	
	10:30 AM	Palm Sunday Mass: St. Patrick	
Tues. March 26	6:30 PM	Stations of the Cross: St. Patrick	
	Triduum (Ho	oly Thursday, Good Friday, Easter Vigil)	
Thurs March 28	7:00 PM	Mass of the Lord's Supper: St. John	
Fri. March 29	3:00 PM	Ecumenical Good Friday Services: St. Stephen	
	7:00 PM	Good Friday of the Passion of the Lord: St. Joseph	
Sat March 30	7:45 PM	Easter Vigil: St. Patrick	

Easter Sunday

Sun. March 31	8:00 AM	Mass: St. John
	8:00 AM	Mass: St. Stephen
	10:30 AM	Mass: St. Patrick
	10:30 AM	Mass: St. Joseph



PARISH ADDRESSES:

St. John: 211 North Third Street, Coggon
St. Patrick: 217 N. Garnavillo Street, Anamosa

St. Joseph: 300 West Avenue, Prairieburg
St. Stephen: 4700 Valley Farm Road, Central City